
Ministers of the Liturgy 

St. Mary Catholic Church 

2015/2016 

 Last Name First Name Phone Email 

Sacristan 

 Akerman Ron 229-942-1653 ronakerman@mediacombb.net 

Bosse Bernie 229-928-0691 bcbosse@mchsi.com 

Crowley Chet 22-942-7355 chetcrow@bellsouth.net 

Turner Maureen 229-924-5463 mtmidwife104@gmail.com 

Altar Server 

    
       
              
         
  

Agbasi Chidery 229-380-0215  

Agbasi Chidumedi 229-380-0215  

Minor McGraw 229-928-5752  

Mournighan Ryan  kmournighan@gmail.com 

Trinh Thomas 229-931-0777  

Anecbogu Ifechukwu 229-380-0215  

Lector 

  
  
   

   

Akerman Ron 229-942-1653 ronakerman@mediacombb.net 

Bosse Bernie 229-928-0691 bcbosse@mchsi.com 

Bosse Louise 229-928-0691 labosse@mchsi.com 

Crowley Chet 22-942-7355 chetcrow@bellsouth.net 

Dubay Bren 229 938-0303 bren@koinoniafarm.org 

Finley David 229-591-7224 dfinley@southgatech.edu 

Hanson Chuckie 478-472-6792 cmhanson@georgiasouthern.edu 

Turner Maureen 229-924-5463 mtmidwife104@gmail.com 

Wanner Judy 229-928-2488 wanner_v@bellsouth.net 

Extraordinary Eucharistic Ministers 

 Akerman Ron 229-942-1653 ronakerman@mediacombb.net 

Bosse Bernie 229-928-0691 bcbosse@mchsi.com 

Bosse Louise 229-928-0691 labosse@mchsi.com 

Crowley Chet 22-942-7355 chetcrow@bellsouth.net 

Dubay Bren 229 938-0303 bren@koinoniafarm.org 

Exley Judy 229-924-2417 jwexley@mchsi.com 

Finley David 229-591-7224 dfinley@southgatech.edu 

Garrett Richard 229-928-1968 rfg1953@gmail.com 

Hanson Richard 478-472-6792 poco25@windstream.net 

Krout Steve 717-688-9386 kroutsteven@gmail.com 

Le Yen 229-938-4740 minhyencatlca@yahoo.com 

Luu Hung 770-354-5833/674-
699-0072 

hungtanluu@gmail.com 

Turner Maureen 229-924-5463 mtmidwife104@gmail.com 

Vasbinder John 229-938-6355 jvasbinder1@gmail.com 

Wanner Judy 229-928-2488 wanner_v@bellsouth.net 

 

  



 

 

Last Name First Name Phone Email 

Ushers – Ministers of Hospitality 

Akerman Ron 229-942-1653 ronakerman@mediacombb.net 

Banks Larry 229-942-9405 lrbanks@bellsouth.net 

Bergonio   Edmund 229-924-2386 flip221978@yahoo.com 

Bergonio   Ofelia 229-924-2386 obergonio@yahoo.com 

Bosse Louise 229-928-0691 labosse@mchsi.com 

Crowley Chet 229-942-7355 chetcrow@bellsouth.net 

Dubay Bren 229 938-0303 bren@koinoniafarm.org 

Ekaitis John 229-591-5084 chief-800@hotmail.com 

Finley David 229-591-7224 dfinley@southgatech.edu 

Minor    Dick 229-928-5752 treewool@aol.com 

Vasbinder John 229-938-6355 jvasbinder1@gmail.com 

Wanner Judy 229-928-2488 wanner_v@bellsouth.net 

 

Assist Assigned Usher(s) Only 

Snowbird or College Student away during summer months  

Up to Date as of December 18, 2016 


